

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Ms S Chopra

v

Respondent BrandAlley UK Limited

Heard at: Central London Employment Tribunal

On: 17 July 2019 (Remedy Hearing)

Before: Employment Judge Norris Members: Ms S Plummer Mr J Walsh

Appearances

For the Claimant:Mr A Weiss, CounselFor the Respondent:Mr R Owen-Thomas, Counsel

REMEDY JUDGMENT

- 1. The Tribunal makes a declaration pursuant to section 124(2)(a) Equality Act 2010 that the Respondent has breached the Claimant's rights by indirectly discriminating against her under section 39(2) of the Act. It makes no recommendation; and
- 2. By agreement, the Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £66,000 by way of compensation.

Employment Judge Norris 17 July 2019

> Sent to the parties on: 19 July 2019 For the Tribunal: